LECS#-TF2Z245EN
Page 1 of 2
Instruction Manual
AC Servo Motor Driver
Series LECSB2-T, LECSN2-T, LECSS2-T
The intended use of the AC servo motor driver is to control the movement
of an electrical actuator in response to point table data or electrical inputs.
1 Safety Instructions

Refer to the Operation Manual on the SMC website (URL:
7 How to Order
Refer to the catalogue on the SMC website (URL:
8 Outline Dimensions (mm)
Refer to the drawings / operation manual on the SMC website (URL:
9 Maintenance
9.1 General Maintenance
 Caution
• Not following proper maintenance procedures could cause the product
to malfunction and lead to equipment damage.
• Before performing maintenance, turn off the power supply. Wait until
the charge lamp turns OFF.
Check the voltage with a tester 15 minutes after the power supply is
turned OFF.
Lock the system so that no other person can turn the power on or
implement measures such as a safety plug.
• If any electrical connections are disturbed during maintenance, ensure
they are reconnected correctly and safety checks are carried out as
required to ensure continued compliance with applicable national
regulations.
• Do not make any modification to the product.
Do not disassemble the product, unless required by installation or
maintenance instructions.
 Caution
• Maintenance should be performed according to the procedure
indicated in the Operation Manual.
• When equipment is serviced, first confirm that measures are in place
to prevent dropping of work pieces and run-away of equipment, etc,
then cut the power supply to the system. When machinery is restarted,
check that operation is normal with actuators in the correct position.
9 Maintenance (continued)
  Warning
• Perform maintenance checks periodically.
Confirm wiring and screws are not loose. Loose screws or wires may
cause unexpected malfunction.
• Conduct an appropriate functional inspection and test after completing
maintenance. In case of any abnormalities (if the actuator does not
move, etc.), stop the operation of the system. Otherwise, an
unexpected malfunction may occur and it will become impossible to
ensure safety. Operate an emergency stop instruction to confirm
safety.
• Do not put anything conductive or flammable inside or near to the
driver.
• Ensure sufficient space around the driver for maintenance.
• Always perform a system check after maintenance.
10 Limitations of Use
10.1 Limited warranty and Disclaimer/Compliance Requirements
Refer to Handling Precautions for SMC Products.
10.2 Memory Life
Caution
The number of write times to the memory, which stores parameter
settings, etc., is limited to 100,000. If the total number of the following
operations exceeds 100,000 the driver may fail when the memory
reaches the end of its useful life.
• Writing to the memory due to parameter setting changes
• Writing to the memory due to device changes
10.3 Battery transportation
Caution
To transport lithium batteries, take actions to comply with the instructions